

CALL FOR ENTRIES!

First Annual Golda Meir House Museum Sparks of Possibility Speech Competition

The Golda Meir House Museum is hosting the *First Annual Sparks of Possibility Speech Competition*. Golda Meir served as Israel's fourth prime minister and is recognized as one of the Twentieth Century's most influential women, a powerful international leader, and a diplomat who enormously impacted the course of history. Three winners will be announced at the Sparks of Possibility Speech Competition.

Theme

Golda Meir's quote: "Make the most of yourself by fanning the tiny, inner spark of possibility into flames of achievement."

Requirements

- Speeches must be no more than five minutes
- Speeches will be delivered in person on April 10th, at the King Center on Auraria Campus

Participation

The speech contest is open to anyone 15–17 years old or currently enrolled in 9–12 grade.

Deadline

The registration deadline is April 3, 2022 at midnight MST. You may register online or through email.

sparksofpossibility.tabroom.com

golda.museum@ahec.edu

Winners

Speeches will be judged by a panel of Golda Meir House Museum affiliates and public speaking experts from the community based on the quality of their content, delivery, and presentation. Once all speeches have been delivered the judges will deliberate and the three winners will be announced.

